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Parliamentary Question: NA PQ 1745


THE NATIONAL ASSEMBLY


QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY


QUESTION NO. 1745


Mr S S Zibi (Rise Mzansi) to ask the Minister of Trade, Industry and Competition:


(1) What (a) total number of persons were referred for treatment by the SA Responsible

Gambling Foundation since 1 January 2018 and (b) is the breakdown of the total number in each financial year in terms of the (i) province, (ii) case type, (iii) types of treatment referred to, (iv) age groups of referred persons, (v) gender of referred persons, (vi) employment type of referred persons and (vii) gambling preference of

referred persons?


REPLY:


I have been advised by the National Gambling Board (NGB) as follows.


(1) (a) and (b)(i), (ii), (iii), (iv), (v), (vi) & (vii)

The information requested is within the purview of the South African Responsible

Gambling Foundation.


-END-

